
Goat Results

Delaware State Fair

Thursday, July 31, 2025

Exhibit
or ID

First Name Last Name Place Premium -
 Place

Special Placing Premium - 
Special 
Placing

0 - Goat Awards (Educational & Herdsman's) ············· 36 records

000B - Joanne White Memorial Award ············· 1 record

498 Kaylin Dempsey $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000C - Cecil 'Sonny' and Elizabeth 'Betty' Warren Memorial Award ············· 1 record

2042 Brenna Geidel $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000D - Supreme Doe in Show ············· 1 record

1014 Jiyanna Holt $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000DD - Best Udder in Show ············· 1 record

1014 Jiyanna Holt $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000E - Grand Champion Purebred Goat ············· 1 record

2144 Colby Wilson $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000F - Reserve Champion Purebred Goat ············· 1 record

2144 Colby Wilson $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000G - Grand Champion Percentage Goat ············· 1 record

8 Bailee Brown $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000H - Reserve Champion Percentage Goat ············· 1 record

1939 Alexis Wills $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000I - Overall Purebred and Percentages Supreme Meat Breed Champion ············· 1 record

2144 Colby Wilson $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000J - Overall Grand Champion Pygmy Doe ············· 1 record

2703 Rebecca McParlin $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000K - Overall Reserve Champion Pygmy Doe ············· 1 record

1304 Wyatt Boesenberg $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000L - Overall Grand Champion Wether ············· 1 record

494 Austin Dempsey $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

000M - Overall Reserve Champion Wether ············· 1 record

2703 Rebecca McParlin $0.00 Award Winner $0.00
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0 - Goat Awards (Educational & Herdsman's) ············· 36 records

000M - Overall Reserve Champion Wether ············· 1 record

000N - Supreme Pygmy ············· 1 record

494 Austin Dempsey $0.00 Award Winner $0.00

001 - Educational and Promotional Display Award ············· 5 records

498 Kaylin Dempsey 1 $85.00 $0.00

500 Lia Newman 2 $75.00 $0.00

494 Austin Dempsey 3 $55.00 $0.00

501 Luke Newman 4 $50.00 $0.00

518 Kirra Gardner 5 $45.00 $0.00

002A - Herdsman's Award (1st Half) ············· 10 records

80 Samuel Dalton 1 $85.00 $0.00

1024 Samantha Harrington 2 $75.00 $0.00

550 Graycen Malchow 3 $55.00 $0.00

1939 Alexis Wills 4 $50.00 $0.00

1500 Sussex Ce High School 7 $0.00 $0.00

901 Julia Novack 10 $0.00 $0.00

1368 Addison Reel 8 $0.00 $0.00

1449 Lexi Reel 6 $0.00 $0.00

2806 Sydney Simmons 9 $0.00 $0.00

2144 Colby Wilson 5 $0.00 $0.00

002B - Herdsman's Award (2nd Half) ············· 7 records

2703 Rebecca McParlin 1 $85.00 $0.00

2150 Colleen Sheahan 2 $75.00 $0.00

1583 Brianna Durham 3 $55.00 $0.00

1050 Heather Hendershot 4 $50.00 $0.00

80 Samuel Dalton 6 $0.00 $0.00

1720 Katie Kuhlman 7 $0.00 $0.00

2499 Lee Ellen Sheahan 5 $0.00 $0.00

101 - Goat: Dairy Fitting and Showmanship ············· 51 records

003 - Fitting Contest (ages 19-21) ············· 2 records

1720 Katie Kuhlman 1 $24.25 Grand Champion Fitting $0.00

2870 Zoe Clark 2 $21.00 $0.00

004 - Fitting Contest (ages 17-18) ············· 9 records

958 Ava Dutton 1 $32.00 Reserve Champion Fitting $0.00

971 Jenna Calhoun 2 $28.75 $0.00

966 Gianna Brown 3 $25.50 $0.00

1053 Jetta Hastings 4 $22.00 $0.00

1748 Samuel Gossett 5 $20.00 $0.00

1029 Ava Puddicombe 6 $16.50 $0.00

1022 Noah Calhoun 7 $13.25 $0.00

1654 Raymond Durham 8 $10.00 $0.00

311 Christophe Emmett 9 $10.00 $0.00
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101 - Goat: Dairy Fitting and Showmanship ············· 51 records

005 - Fitting Contest (ages 15-16) ············· 5 records

1014 Jiyanna Holt 1 $27.50 $0.00

1042 Delaney Long 2 $24.25 $0.00

72 Jocelyn Retkowski 3 $21.00 $0.00

1752 Zachary Mendez 4 $17.75 $0.00

1583 Brianna Durham 5 $15.50 $0.00

006 - Fitting Contest (ages 13-14) ············· 4 records

1815 Cody Kuhlman 1 $26.50 $0.00

73 Jordanne Retkowski 2 $23.25 $0.00

1308 Addison Evans 3 $20.00 $0.00

2040 Bree Terhune 4 $16.50 $0.00

007 - Fitting Contest (ages 11-12) ············· 2 records

2554 Madison Neal 1 $24.25 $0.00

2854 William Goldsberry 2 $21.00 $0.00

008 - Fitting Contest (ages 9-10) ············· 1 record

1328 Ellie Evans 1 $23.25 $0.00

009 - Fitting Contest (ages 7-8) ············· 4 records

2222 Elizabeth Neal 1 $26.50 $0.00

2182 David Peck 2 $23.25 $0.00

2248 Ethan Goldsberry 3 $20.00 $0.00

2317 Jackson Evans 4 $16.50 $0.00

011 - Showmanship (ages 19-21) ············· 1 record

1720 Katie Kuhlman 1 $23.25 $0.00

012 - Showmanship (ages 17-18) ············· 9 records

1029 Ava Puddicombe 1 $32.00 Senior Grand Champion Showman $0.00

966 Gianna Brown 2 $28.75 Senior Reserve Champion Showman $0.00

958 Ava Dutton 3 $25.50 $0.00

1022 Noah Calhoun 4 $22.00 $0.00

311 Christophe Emmett 5 $20.00 $0.00

971 Jenna Calhoun 6 $16.50 $0.00

1053 Jetta Hastings 7 $13.25 $0.00

1654 Raymond Durham 9 $10.00 $0.00

1748 Samuel Gossett 8 $10.00 $0.00

013 - Showmanship (ages 15-16) ············· 4 records

1014 Jiyanna Holt 1 $26.50 $0.00

1042 Delaney Long 2 $23.25 $0.00

1752 Zachary Mendez 3 $20.00 $0.00

72 Jocelyn Retkowski 4 $16.50 $0.00

014 - Showmanship (ages 13-14) ············· 4 records

2040 Bree Terhune 1 $25.50 $0.00

1815 Cody Kuhlman 2 $22.00 $0.00

1308 Addison Evans 3 $18.75 $0.00
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101 - Goat: Dairy Fitting and Showmanship ············· 51 records

014 - Showmanship (ages 13-14) ············· 4 records

73 Jordanne Retkowski 4 $0.00 $0.00

015 - Showmanship (ages 11-12) ············· 1 record

2554 Madison Neal 1 $23.25 $0.00

016 - Showmanship (ages 9-10) ············· 1 record

1328 Ellie Evans 1 $23.25 $0.00

017 - Showmanship (ages 7-8) ············· 4 records

2182 David Peck 1 $26.50 Junior Grand Champion Showman $0.00

2317 Jackson Evans 2 $23.25 Junior Reserve Champion Showman $0.00

2222 Elizabeth Neal 3 $20.00 $0.00

395 Leilani Chisenhall 4 $16.50 $0.00

102 - Goat: Dairy Open Jr. Doe - Nigerian Dwarfs ············· 33 records

019 - Junior Kids: under 4 months ············· 10 records

2269 Gavin Fritz 1 $44.00 $0.00

2269 Gavin Fritz 2 $38.50 $0.00

971 Jenna Calhoun 3 $33.00 $0.00

1583 Brianna Durham 4 $27.50 $0.00

1654 Raymond Durham 5 $22.00 $0.00

1661 Sharon McClements 6 $22.00 $0.00

1971 Anna Neal 8 $22.00 $0.00

2368 Jessica Neal 9 $22.00 $0.00

2554 Madison Neal 7 $22.00 $0.00

2222 Elizabeth Neal $0.00 $0.00

020 - Senior Kids: 4 to 8 months ············· 3 records

1050 Heather Hendershot 1 $36.50 Reserve Champion Junior Doe $0.00

1014 Jiyanna Holt 2 $31.00 $0.00

1053 Jetta Hastings 3 $25.50 $0.00

021 - Junior Yearlings: 9 to 12 months ············· 1 record

1050 Heather Hendershot 1 $34.25 $0.00

022 - Senior Yearlings: 13 to 24 months ············· 19 records

1042 Delaney Long 1 $44.00 Grand Champion Junior Doe $0.00

1212 Gerald Carroll 2 $38.50 $0.00

966 Gianna Brown 3 $33.00 $0.00

2269 Gavin Fritz 4 $27.50 $0.00

971 Jenna Calhoun 10 $22.00 $0.00

1022 Noah Calhoun 7 $22.00 $0.00

2317 Jackson Evans 9 $22.00 $0.00

1956 Amy Kuhlman 5 $22.00 $0.00

2222 Elizabeth Neal 8 $22.00 $0.00

2554 Madison Neal 6 $22.00 $0.00

2870 Zoe Clark $0.00 $0.00

1328 Ellie Evans $0.00 $0.00
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102 - Goat: Dairy Open Jr. Doe - Nigerian Dwarfs ············· 33 records

022 - Senior Yearlings: 13 to 24 months ············· 19 records

2269 Gavin Fritz $0.00 $0.00

1053 Jetta Hastings $0.00 $0.00

1815 Cody Kuhlman $0.00 $0.00

1720 Katie Kuhlman $0.00 $0.00

1752 Zachary Mendez $0.00 $0.00

72 Jocelyn Retkowski $0.00 $0.00

73 Jordanne Retkowski $0.00 $0.00

104 - Goat: Dairy Open Jr. Doe-All Other Purebreds ············· 6 records

019 - Junior Kids: under 4 months ············· 2 records

576 Stacey Thompson 1 $35.25 $0.00

499 Laura Thompson 2 $29.75 $0.00

021 - Junior Yearlings: 9 to 12 months ············· 2 records

2854 William Goldsberry 1 $35.25 $0.00

2248 Ethan Goldsberry 2 $29.75 $0.00

022 - Senior Yearlings: 13 to 24 months ············· 2 records

1014 Jiyanna Holt 1 $35.25 Grand Champion Junior Doe $0.00

1674 Zoe Schulz 2 $29.75 Reserve Champion Junior Doe $0.00

105 - Goat: Dairy Open Sr. Doe - Nigerian Dwarfs ············· 27 records

024 - Doe: under 2 yrs ············· 3 records

1583 Brianna Durham $0.00 $0.00

1654 Raymond Durham $0.00 $0.00

1674 Zoe Schulz $0.00 $0.00

025 - Doe: 2 yrs & under 3 yrs ············· 8 records

2040 Bree Terhune 1 $42.00 $0.00

2269 Gavin Fritz 2 $36.50 $0.00

2269 Gavin Fritz 3 $31.00 $0.00

971 Jenna Calhoun 4 $25.50 $0.00

958 Ava Dutton 6 $20.00 $0.00

2269 Gavin Fritz 7 $20.00 $0.00

1748 Samuel Gossett 5 $20.00 $0.00

395 Leilani Chisenhall $0.00 $0.00

026 - Doe: 3 yrs & under 5 yrs ············· 9 records

1014 Jiyanna Holt 1 $43.00 Grand Champion Senior Doe $0.00

1053 Jetta Hastings 2 $37.50 Reserve Champion Senior Doe $0.00

1053 Jetta Hastings 3 $32.00 $0.00

1029 Ava Puddicombe 4 $26.50 $0.00

1022 Noah Calhoun 8 $21.00 $0.00

958 Ava Dutton 5 $21.00 $0.00

1815 Cody Kuhlman 7 $21.00 $0.00

1720 Katie Kuhlman 6 $21.00 $0.00

1752 Zachary Mendez 9 $21.00 $0.00
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105 - Goat: Dairy Open Sr. Doe - Nigerian Dwarfs ············· 27 records

026 - Doe: 3 yrs & under 5 yrs ············· 9 records

027 - Doe: 5 yrs & over ············· 7 records

1053 Jetta Hastings 1 $40.75 $0.00

2182 David Peck 2 $35.25 $0.00

1050 Heather Hendershot 3 $29.75 $0.00

966 Gianna Brown 4 $24.25 $0.00

2870 Zoe Clark 6 $18.75 $0.00

1308 Addison Evans 5 $18.75 $0.00

1661 Sharon McClements 7 $18.75 $0.00

107 - Goat: Dairy Open Sr. Doe-All Other Purebreds ············· 5 records

024 - Doe: under 2 yrs ············· 2 records

1022 Noah Calhoun 1 $35.25 Grand Champion Senior Doe $0.00

311 Christophe Emmett 2 $29.75 Reserve Champion Senior Doe $0.00

026 - Doe: 3 yrs & under 5 yrs ············· 3 records

576 Stacey Thompson 1 $36.50 $0.00

502 Mike Huey 2 $31.00 $0.00

1674 Zoe Schulz 3 $25.50 $0.00

108 - Goat: Dairy Open Group Classes - Nigerian Dwarfs ············· 7 records

023 - Junior Get of Sire: 3 Does from same sire, under 2 years not in milk. ············· 1 record

1050 Heather Hendershot 1 $34.25 $0.00

028 - Senior Get of Sire (can be combined with other class exhibitor-3 Does from same Sire in milk) ······

1050 Heather Hendershot 1 $34.25 $0.00

029 - Produce of Dam (2 Does in milk from same Dam; one herd) ············· 1 record

1050 Heather Hendershot 1 $34.25 $0.00

030 - Dam and Daughter (can be combined with other class exhibitor) ············· 2 records

1050 Heather Hendershot 1 $35.25 $0.00

2269 Gavin Fritz 2 $29.75 $0.00

031 - Dairy Herd (3 Does in milk from one herd) ············· 2 records

1050 Heather Hendershot 1 $35.25 $0.00

2269 Gavin Fritz 2 $29.75 $0.00

110 - Goat: Dairy Open Group Classes-All Other Purebreds ············· 3 records

023 - Junior Get of Sire: 3 Does from same sire, under 2 years not in milk. ············· 1 record

576 Stacey Thompson 1 $34.25 $0.00
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110 - Goat: Dairy Open Group Classes-All Other Purebreds ············· 3 records

023 - Junior Get of Sire: 3 Does from same sire, under 2 years not in milk. ············· 1 record

030 - Dam and Daughter (can be combined with other class exhibitor) ············· 2 records

1674 Zoe Schulz 1 $35.25 $0.00

576 Stacey Thompson 2 $29.75 $0.00

111 - Goat: Junior Boer Market Show ············· 127 records

032A - Jr Boer Market Goat (48-52) ············· 7 records

1390 Brynlee Greer 1 $51.75 $0.00

266 Brooke Carlson 4 $29.75 $0.00

2677 Payton Jones 5 $29.75 $0.00

584 Lydia Naylor 2 $29.75 $0.00

1759 Braeden Neumann 6 $29.75 $0.00

1313 Aubrianna Pedigo 3 $29.75 $0.00

1890 Haley Taliaferro 7 $29.75 $0.00

032B - Jr Boer Market Goat (53-55) ············· 10 records

1096 Carrie Callaway 1 $55.00 $0.00

920 Rylan Brode 9 $33.00 $0.00

278 Lauren Carlson 6 $33.00 $0.00

2860 Wyatt Crockett 7 $33.00 $0.00

2850 Weslyn Field 2 $33.00 $0.00

2151 Colton Hartnett 10 $33.00 $0.00

1194 Christian Mcmahon 4 $33.00 $0.00

1759 Braeden Neumann 8 $33.00 $0.00

1518 Zoe Poore 5 $33.00 $0.00

1449 Lexi Reel 3 $33.00 $0.00

032C - Jr Boer Market Goat (56-59) ············· 10 records

2036 Braxton Sherwood 1 $55.00 $0.00

936 Bryce Brown 3 $33.00 $0.00

1096 Carrie Callaway 2 $33.00 $0.00

879 Kerah Dill 7 $33.00 $0.00

1017 Kate Donaway 6 $33.00 $0.00

353 Parker Dutton 5 $33.00 $0.00

2012 Avery Hernandez 10 $33.00 $0.00

550 Graycen Malchow 9 $33.00 $0.00

802 Lathan Pearson 8 $33.00 $0.00

2331 Jaelyn Wood 4 $33.00 $0.00

032D - Jr Boer Market Goat (60-63) ············· 10 records

1935 Alexiana Hay 1 $55.00 Reserve Champion Market Goat $0.00

1101 Evan Callaway 2 $33.00 $0.00

266 Brooke Carlson 3 $33.00 $0.00

2227 Ella Crockett 9 $33.00 $0.00

1741 Payton Killen 6 $33.00 $0.00

372 Wyatt Livingston 8 $33.00 $0.00

1064 Lila Mannon 10 $33.00 $0.00

1534 Bryce Oday 7 $33.00 $0.00

1368 Addison Reel 5 $33.00 $0.00

1062 Levi Shahan 4 $33.00 $0.00
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111 - Goat: Junior Boer Market Show ············· 127 records

032D - Jr Boer Market Goat (60-63) ············· 10 records

032E - Jr Boer Market Goat (64-67) ············· 14 records

1390 Brynlee Greer 1 $55.00 $0.00

853 Jay Thoma Alphin 6 $33.00 $0.00

278 Lauren Carlson 5 $33.00 $0.00

146 Konnor Hatley 10 $33.00 $0.00

2984 Clyde R Jestice 3 $33.00 $0.00

508 Brynlee Krietz 2 $33.00 $0.00

2404 Judson Legg 8 $33.00 $0.00

1886 Caiden Rieben 9 $33.00 $0.00

914 Paige Wilson 7 $33.00 $0.00

2469 Kinzley Wood 4 $33.00 $0.00

1274 Rylee Bullock $0.00 $0.00

1314 Austin Coverdale $0.00 $0.00

64 Donna Mullins $0.00 $0.00

379 Emilia Welch $0.00 $0.00

032F - Jr Boer Market Goat (68-70) ············· 10 records

8 Bailee Brown 1 $55.00 $0.00

2739 Rylee Barlow 2 $33.00 $0.00

577 Sydney Blessing 4 $33.00 $0.00

1304 Wyatt Boesenberg 10 $33.00 $0.00

2781 Shilee Ervin 3 $33.00 $0.00

1740 Paisley Killen 6 $33.00 $0.00

1910 Adam Legg 7 $33.00 $0.00

550 Graycen Malchow 9 $33.00 $0.00

1534 Bryce Oday 8 $33.00 $0.00

378 Dustan Russum 5 $33.00 $0.00

032G - Jr Boer Market Goat (71-73) ············· 10 records

1935 Alexiana Hay 1 $55.00 $0.00

70 Gauge Butler 9 $33.00 $0.00

353 Parker Dutton 2 $33.00 $0.00

969 Jayden Hutson 7 $33.00 $0.00

2985 Coleson R Jestice 3 $33.00 $0.00

1504 Tori Jones 4 $33.00 $0.00

1970 Anna Kuzminski 6 $33.00 $0.00

2187 Daxton Legg 8 $33.00 $0.00

372 Wyatt Livingston 10 $33.00 $0.00

449 Kainer Willey 5 $33.00 $0.00

032H - Jr Boer Market Goat (74-75) ············· 12 records

234 Porter Bonniwell 1 $55.00 $0.00

776 Colbie Boyce 8 $33.00 $0.00

2151 Colton Hartnett 10 $33.00 $0.00

969 Jayden Hutson 4 $33.00 $0.00

1670 Wesley Jones 2 $33.00 $0.00

1027 Aria Mannon 9 $33.00 $0.00

2286 Grady Nesbitt 7 $33.00 $0.00

1054 Jillian Novack 6 $33.00 $0.00

1309 Alvin Perez 3 $33.00 $0.00

254 Raelynn Powell 5 $33.00 $0.00

979 Manaia Martin $0.00 $0.00
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111 - Goat: Junior Boer Market Show ············· 127 records

032H - Jr Boer Market Goat (74-75) ············· 12 records

2087 Caleb Murphy $0.00 $0.00

032I - Jr Boer Market Goat (76-78) ············· 10 records

508 Brynlee Krietz 1 $55.00 $0.00

2413 Juliette Anger 7 $33.00 $0.00

2192 Delayna Barlow 3 $33.00 $0.00

1651 Paisley Blessing 6 $33.00 $0.00

936 Bryce Brown 5 $33.00 $0.00

1023 Rylee Hutchison 8 $33.00 $0.00

979 Manaia Martin 10 $33.00 $0.00

268 Cooper Marvel 4 $33.00 $0.00

901 Julia Novack 9 $33.00 $0.00

207 Rylee Ridgely 2 $33.00 $0.00

032J - Jr Boer Market Goat (79-82) ············· 12 records

1562 Mckenna Vest 1 $55.00 Grand Champion Market Goat $0.00

1651 Paisley Blessing 6 $33.00 $0.00

8 Bailee Brown 9 $33.00 $0.00

2860 Wyatt Crockett 10 $33.00 $0.00

1504 Tori Jones 7 $33.00 $0.00

1741 Payton Killen 4 $33.00 $0.00

1453 Logan Layfield 5 $33.00 $0.00

540 Sydney Messick 2 $33.00 $0.00

378 Dustan Russum 8 $33.00 $0.00

1355 Ryleigh Stubbs 3 $33.00 $0.00

2731 Rory Bell $0.00 $0.00

1774 Landon Powell $0.00 $0.00

032K - Jr Boer Market Goat (83-86) ············· 7 records

914 Paige Wilson 1 $51.75 $0.00

70 Gauge Butler 6 $29.75 $0.00

2781 Shilee Ervin 4 $29.75 $0.00

268 Cooper Marvel 3 $29.75 $0.00

788 Jada Miller 5 $29.75 $0.00

2280 Grace Murphy 7 $29.75 $0.00

1536 Caleigh Sweetman 2 $29.75 $0.00

032L - Jr Boer Market Goat (88-95) ············· 8 records

207 Rylee Ridgely 1 $53.00 $0.00

2636 Nicholas Bell 8 $31.00 $0.00

2155 Connor Defelice 5 $31.00 $0.00

136 Emily Gooden 6 $31.00 $0.00

1021 Madison Poore 3 $31.00 $0.00

1044 Easton Shahan 7 $31.00 $0.00

1536 Caleigh Sweetman 4 $31.00 $0.00

2421 Kaidence Wood 2 $31.00 $0.00

032M - Jr Boer Market Goat (99-111) ············· 7 records

1272 Riley N Tribbitt 1 $51.75 $0.00

1314 Austin Coverdale 2 $29.75 $0.00

2155 Connor Defelice 6 $29.75 $0.00

2850 Weslyn Field 4 $29.75 $0.00
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111 - Goat: Junior Boer Market Show ············· 127 records

032M - Jr Boer Market Goat (99-111) ············· 7 records

148 Taylor Gooden 3 $29.75 $0.00

1054 Jillian Novack 7 $29.75 $0.00

1518 Zoe Poore 5 $29.75 $0.00

112 - Goat: Boer Market & Meat Showmanship ············· 110 records

033 - Showmanship Contest (ages 20-21) ············· 6 records

2144 Colby Wilson 1 $28.75 Senior Reserve Champion Showman $0.00

1453 Logan Layfield 2 $25.50 $0.00

207 Rylee Ridgely 3 $22.00 $0.00

2147 Cole Murphy 4 $18.75 $0.00

1021 Madison Poore 5 $16.50 $0.00

2087 Caleb Murphy 6 $13.25 $0.00

034 - Showmanship Contest (ages 18-19) ············· 8 records

914 Paige Wilson 1 $31.00 $0.00

540 Sydney Messick 2 $27.50 $0.00

2739 Rylee Barlow 3 $24.25 $0.00

901 Julia Novack 4 $21.00 $0.00

788 Jada Miller 5 $18.75 $0.00

2677 Payton Jones 6 $15.50 $0.00

1518 Zoe Poore 7 $12.25 $0.00

2731 Rory Bell 8 $9.00 $0.00

035 - Showmanship Contest (age 17) ············· 8 records

2421 Kaidence Wood 1 $31.00 $0.00

879 Kerah Dill 2 $27.50 $0.00

2251 Ethan Wilson 3 $24.25 $0.00

1970 Anna Kuzminski 4 $21.00 $0.00

2280 Grace Murphy 5 $18.75 $0.00

2781 Shilee Ervin 6 $15.50 $0.00

1023 Rylee Hutchison 7 $12.25 $0.00

379 Emilia Welch 8 $9.00 $0.00

036 - Showmanship Contest (age 16) ············· 8 records

353 Parker Dutton 1 $31.00 $0.00

2192 Delayna Barlow 2 $27.50 $0.00

378 Dustan Russum 3 $24.25 $0.00

1194 Christian Mcmahon 4 $21.00 $0.00

1601 Colleen Duong 5 $18.75 $0.00

559 Layla Moran 6 $15.50 $0.00

2802 Susannah Kestler 7 $12.25 $0.00

1504 Tori Jones 8 $9.00 $0.00

037 - Showmanship Contest (age 15) ············· 15 records

1935 Alexiana Hay 1 $33.00 Senior Grand Champion Showman $0.00

148 Taylor Gooden 2 $29.75 $0.00

2331 Jaelyn Wood 3 $26.50 $0.00

584 Lydia Naylor 4 $23.25 $0.00

1536 Caleigh Sweetman 5 $21.00 $0.00

1368 Addison Reel 6 $17.75 $0.00
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112 - Goat: Boer Market & Meat Showmanship ············· 110 records

037 - Showmanship Contest (age 15) ············· 15 records

266 Brooke Carlson 7 $14.50 $0.00

853 Jay Thoma Alphin 8 $11.00 $0.00

776 Colbie Boyce 9 $11.00 $0.00

1054 Jillian Novack 10 $11.00 $0.00

518 Kirra Gardner $0.00 $0.00

2012 Avery Hernandez $0.00 $0.00

2286 Grady Nesbitt $0.00 $0.00

1534 Bryce Oday $0.00 $0.00

1886 Caiden Rieben $0.00 $0.00

038 - Showmanship Contest (age 14) ············· 10 records

2285 Gracie Satterfield 1 $33.00 $0.00

1314 Austin Coverdale 2 $29.75 $0.00

1313 Aubrianna Pedigo 3 $26.50 $0.00

2626 Morgan Rostien 4 $23.25 $0.00

2413 Juliette Anger 5 $21.00 $0.00

1017 Kate Donaway 6 $17.75 $0.00

920 Rylan Brode 7 $14.50 $0.00

2636 Nicholas Bell 8 $11.00 $0.00

1309 Alvin Perez 10 $11.00 $0.00

1890 Haley Taliaferro 9 $11.00 $0.00

039 - Showmanship Contest (age 13) ············· 6 records

372 Wyatt Livingston 1 $28.75 $0.00

1274 Rylee Bullock 2 $25.50 $0.00

1670 Wesley Jones 3 $22.00 $0.00

1943 Allie Reynolds 4 $18.75 $0.00

802 Lathan Pearson 5 $16.50 $0.00

2072 Bryson Bell 6 $13.25 $0.00

040 - Showmanship Contest (age 12) ············· 10 records

1096 Carrie Callaway 1 $33.00 Junior Grand Champion Showman $0.00

136 Emily Gooden 2 $29.75 $0.00

1449 Lexi Reel 3 $26.50 $0.00

1264 Parker Benini 4 $23.25 $0.00

193 Finn Melvin 5 $21.00 $0.00

1740 Paisley Killen 6 $17.75 $0.00

2985 Coleson R Jestice 7 $14.50 $0.00

1911 Addison Desch 8 $11.00 $0.00

969 Jayden Hutson 10 $11.00 $0.00

1741 Payton Killen 9 $11.00 $0.00

041 - Showmanship Contest (age 11) ············· 8 records

1272 Riley N Tribbitt 1 $31.00 $0.00

70 Gauge Butler 2 $27.50 $0.00

278 Lauren Carlson 3 $24.25 $0.00

2838 Tyler Bell 4 $21.00 $0.00

80 Samuel Dalton 5 $18.75 $0.00

2898 Mia Moran 6 $15.50 $0.00

2227 Ella Crockett 7 $12.25 $0.00

1910 Adam Legg 8 $9.00 $0.00
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112 - Goat: Boer Market & Meat Showmanship ············· 110 records

042 - Showmanship Contest (age 10) ············· 7 records

1101 Evan Callaway 1 $29.75 $0.00

1355 Ryleigh Stubbs 2 $26.50 $0.00

649 Joslin Novack 3 $23.25 $0.00

2696 Reagan Dutton 4 $20.00 $0.00

979 Manaia Martin 5 $17.75 $0.00

852 James Klerlein 6 $14.50 $0.00

1759 Braeden Neumann 7 $11.00 $0.00

043 - Showmanship Contest (age 9) ············· 3 records

234 Porter Bonniwell 1 $25.50 $0.00

2984 Clyde R Jestice 3 $18.75 $0.00

2860 Wyatt Crockett 4 $0.00 $0.00

044 - Showmanship Contest (age 8) ············· 5 records

2036 Braxton Sherwood 1 $27.50 $0.00

1304 Wyatt Boesenberg 2 $24.25 $0.00

2187 Daxton Legg 3 $21.00 $0.00

1774 Landon Powell 4 $17.75 $0.00

965 Declan Martin 6 $0.00 $0.00

045 - Showmanship Contest (age 7) ············· 7 records

508 Brynlee Krietz 1 $29.75 Junior Reserve Champion Showman $0.00

1390 Brynlee Greer 2 $26.50 $0.00

2469 Kinzley Wood 3 $23.25 $0.00

826 Albert Klerlein Vi 5 $17.75 $0.00

1044 Easton Shahan 6 $14.50 $0.00

449 Kainer Willey 7 $11.00 $0.00

146 Konnor Hatley 8 $0.00 $0.00

046 - Showmanship Contest (age 6) ············· 4 records

8 Bailee Brown 1 $26.50 $0.00

2850 Weslyn Field 2 $23.25 $0.00

268 Cooper Marvel 3 $20.00 $0.00

1027 Aria Mannon 4 $16.50 $0.00

047 - Showmanship Contest (age 5) ············· 5 records

936 Bryce Brown 1 $27.50 $0.00

1064 Lila Mannon 2 $24.25 $0.00

254 Raelynn Powell 3 $21.00 $0.00

1062 Levi Shahan 4 $17.75 $0.00

2151 Colton Hartnett 5 $15.50 $0.00

113 - Goat: Meat Open Percentages ············· 43 records

048 - Junior Doe: under 3 months ············· 3 records

576 Stacey Thompson 1 $36.50 $0.00

551 Heather Pelkey 2 $31.00 $0.00

551 Heather Pelkey 3 $25.50 $0.00
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113 - Goat: Meat Open Percentages ············· 43 records

049 - Junior Doe: 3 and under 6 months ············· 6 records

2383 John Dixon 1 $39.75 Reserve Champion Junior Doe $0.00

28 Laura Pomatto 2 $34.25 $0.00

666 Wayne Moore 3 $28.75 $0.00

2898 Mia Moran 4 $23.25 $0.00

2072 Bryson Bell 5 $17.75 $0.00

826 Albert Klerlein Vi 6 $17.75 $0.00

050 - Junior Doe: 6 and under 9 months ············· 6 records

1314 Austin Coverdale 1 $39.75 Grand Champion Junior Doe $0.00

650 Julia Moore 2 $34.25 $0.00

2155 Connor Defelice 3 $28.75 $0.00

2838 Tyler Bell 4 $23.25 $0.00

650 Julia Moore 5 $17.75 $0.00

901 Julia Novack 6 $17.75 $0.00

052 - Yearling Doe: 12 and under 16 months ············· 4 records

1939 Alexis Wills 1 $37.50 Reserve Champion Yearling Doe $0.00

666 Wayne Moore 2 $32.00 $0.00

1157 Liam Probert 3 $26.50 $0.00

826 Albert Klerlein Vi 4 $21.00 $0.00

053 - Yearling Doe: 16 and under 20 months ············· 11 records

8 Bailee Brown 1 $44.00 Grand Champion Yearling Doe $0.00

1453 Logan Layfield 2 $38.50 $0.00

2155 Connor Defelice 3 $33.00 $0.00

575 Sherry Blessing 4 $27.50 $0.00

2838 Tyler Bell 10 $22.00 $0.00

1314 Austin Coverdale 7 $22.00 $0.00

2155 Connor Defelice 5 $22.00 $0.00

650 Julia Moore 8 $22.00 $0.00

551 Heather Pelkey 9 $22.00 $0.00

1943 Allie Reynolds 6 $22.00 $0.00

2338 Jameson Thompson $0.00 $0.00

055 - Senior Doe: 24 and under 36 months (2-3 yrs) ············· 7 records

1443 Laura Conrad 1 $40.75 Reserve Champion Senior Doe $0.00

901 Julia Novack 2 $35.25 $0.00

2155 Connor Defelice 3 $29.75 $0.00

2072 Bryson Bell 4 $24.25 $0.00

2415 Justin Hartnett 7 $18.75 $0.00

1948 Alyssa Mariner 6 $18.75 $0.00

901 Julia Novack 5 $18.75 $0.00

056 - Senior Doe: 36 and under 48 months (3-4 yrs) ············· 4 records

702 Thomas Pomatto 1 $37.50 Grand Champion Senior Doe $0.00

666 Wayne Moore 2 $32.00 $0.00

80 Samuel Dalton 3 $26.50 $0.00

99 Jessica Dalton 4 $21.00 $0.00

057 - Senior Doe: 48 and under 60 months (4-5 yrs) ············· 2 records

901 Julia Novack 1 $35.25 $0.00
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113 - Goat: Meat Open Percentages ············· 43 records

057 - Senior Doe: 48 and under 60 months (4-5 yrs) ············· 2 records

1948 Alyssa Mariner 2 $29.75 $0.00

114 - Goat: Meat Open Purebreds ············· 68 records

048 - Junior Doe: under 3 months ············· 1 record

576 Stacey Thompson 1 $34.25 $0.00

049 - Junior Doe: 3 and under 6 months ············· 17 records

689 Joshua Hebert 1 $44.00 $0.00

2383 John Dixon 2 $38.50 $0.00

936 Bryce Brown 3 $33.00 $0.00

28 Laura Pomatto 4 $27.50 $0.00

2413 Juliette Anger 5 $22.00 $0.00

8 Bailee Brown 6 $22.00 $0.00

2772 Shane Downes 10 $22.00 $0.00

2802 Susannah Kestler 7 $22.00 $0.00

1453 Logan Layfield 8 $22.00 $0.00

2285 Gracie Satterfield 9 $22.00 $0.00

1264 Parker Benini $0.00 $0.00

1343 Kristen Downes $0.00 $0.00

2415 Justin Hartnett $0.00 $0.00

56 Brittany Hebert $0.00 $0.00

2439 Kathryn Loftin $0.00 $0.00

551 Heather Pelkey $0.00 $0.00

576 Stacey Thompson $0.00 $0.00

050 - Junior Doe: 6 and under 9 months ············· 2 records

2626 Morgan Rostien 1 $35.25 $0.00

2802 Susannah Kestler 2 $29.75 $0.00

051 - Junior Doe: 9 and under 12 months ············· 5 records

2144 Colby Wilson 1 $38.50 Grand Champion Junior Doe $0.00

1453 Logan Layfield 2 $33.00 Reserve Champion Junior Doe $0.00

2898 Mia Moran 3 $27.50 $0.00

559 Layla Moran 4 $22.00 $0.00

193 Finn Melvin 5 $16.50 $0.00

052 - Yearling Doe: 12 and under 16 months ············· 8 records

2802 Susannah Kestler 1 $42.00 $0.00

2383 John Dixon 2 $36.50 $0.00

1024 Samantha Harrington 3 $31.00 $0.00

1024 Samantha Harrington 4 $25.50 $0.00

1264 Parker Benini 6 $20.00 $0.00

595 Steve Downes 7 $20.00 $0.00

976 Leah Kiely 8 $20.00 $0.00

788 Jada Miller 5 $20.00 $0.00

053 - Yearling Doe: 16 and under 20 months ············· 10 records

2144 Colby Wilson 1 $44.00 Grand Champion Yearling Doe $0.00

2144 Colby Wilson 2 $38.50 $0.00
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114 - Goat: Meat Open Purebreds ············· 68 records

053 - Yearling Doe: 16 and under 20 months ············· 10 records

28 Laura Pomatto 3 $33.00 $0.00

2562 Maida Graves 4 $27.50 $0.00

575 Sherry Blessing 8 $22.00 $0.00

2772 Shane Downes 6 $22.00 $0.00

2614 Mikayla Kestler 5 $22.00 $0.00

1741 Payton Killen 10 $22.00 $0.00

2626 Morgan Rostien 9 $22.00 $0.00

2806 Sydney Simmons 7 $22.00 $0.00

054 - Yearling Doe: 20 and under 24 months ············· 2 records

2144 Colby Wilson 1 $35.25 Reserve Champion Yearling Doe $0.00

2383 John Dixon 2 $29.75 $0.00

055 - Senior Doe: 24 and under 36 months (2-3 yrs) ············· 16 records

2285 Gracie Satterfield 1 $44.00 Reserve Champion Senior Doe $0.00

1313 Aubrianna Pedigo 2 $38.50 $0.00

2626 Morgan Rostien 3 $33.00 $0.00

2155 Connor Defelice 4 $27.50 $0.00

1911 Addison Desch 9 $22.00 $0.00

595 Steve Downes 10 $22.00 $0.00

1601 Colleen Duong 7 $22.00 $0.00

1741 Payton Killen 5 $22.00 $0.00

2626 Morgan Rostien 6 $22.00 $0.00

576 Stacey Thompson 8 $22.00 $0.00

2838 Tyler Bell $0.00 $0.00

594 Shawn Downes $0.00 $0.00

1024 Samantha Harrington $0.00 $0.00

852 James Klerlein $0.00 $0.00

826 Albert Klerlein Vi $0.00 $0.00

1933 Alexander Ruskey $0.00 $0.00

056 - Senior Doe: 36 and under 48 months (3-4 yrs) ············· 4 records

1092 Amanda Maloney-Hob 1 $37.50 Grand Champion Senior Doe $0.00

2695 Raymond Thompson 2 $32.00 $0.00

1343 Kristen Downes 3 $26.50 $0.00

2439 Kathryn Loftin 4 $21.00 $0.00

057 - Senior Doe: 48 and under 60 months (4-5 yrs) ············· 3 records

576 Stacey Thompson 1 $36.50 $0.00

2174 Daniel Thompson 2 $31.00 $0.00

2415 Justin Hartnett 3 $25.50 $0.00

115 - Goat: Pygmy Showmanship & Fitting ············· 19 records

058 - Showmanship Contest (ages 19-21) ············· 2 records

2042 Brenna Geidel 1 $24.25 $0.00

917 Roarie Glenn-Russu 2 $21.00 $0.00

059 - Showmanship Contest (ages 16-18) ············· 2 records

1318 Cambria Bogus 1 $24.25 $0.00
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115 - Goat: Pygmy Showmanship & Fitting ············· 19 records

059 - Showmanship Contest (ages 16-18) ············· 2 records

1375 Alexis Rowland 2 $21.00 $0.00

060 - Showmanship Contest (ages 14-15) ············· 1 record

1109 Addison Russum 1 $23.25 $0.00

061 - Showmanship Contest (ages 12-13) ············· 3 records

2040 Bree Terhune 1 $25.50 $0.00

1341 Karrisa Kendzierski 2 $22.00 $0.00

498 Kaylin Dempsey 3 $18.75 $0.00

062 - Showmanship Contest (age 11) ············· 1 record

80 Samuel Dalton 1 $23.25 $0.00

063 - Showmanship Contest (age 10) ············· 2 records

494 Austin Dempsey 1 $24.25 $0.00

501 Luke Newman 2 $21.00 $0.00

065 - Showmanship Contest (age 8) ············· 2 records

1304 Wyatt Boesenberg 1 $24.25 $0.00

1060 Kennedy Hacker 2 $21.00 $0.00

066 - Showmanship Contest (age 7) ············· 3 records

500 Lia Newman 1 $25.50 $0.00

2182 David Peck 2 $22.00 $0.00

835 Brook Richard 3 $18.75 $0.00

067 - Showmanship Contest (ages 5-6) ············· 3 records

2812 Talia Jeandell 1 $25.50 $0.00

894 Echo Romero 2 $22.00 $0.00

874 Weston Richard 3 $18.75 $0.00

116 - Goat: Pygmy Doe Show ············· 51 records

068 - Junior Doelings: under 3 months ············· 1 record

1078 Robert Husfelt 1 $34.25 $0.00

069 - Doelings: 3 months - under 6 months ············· 10 records

2703 Rebecca McParlin 1 $44.00 $0.00

2109 Chad McParlin 2 $38.50 $0.00

2150 Colleen Sheahan 3 $33.00 $0.00

2150 Colleen Sheahan 4 $27.50 $0.00

1235 Karin E Asch 7 $22.00 $0.00

2042 Brenna Geidel 8 $22.00 $0.00

2812 Talia Jeandell 10 $22.00 $0.00

2703 Rebecca McParlin 6 $22.00 $0.00

2499 Lee Ellen Sheahan 5 $22.00 $0.00

2499 Lee Ellen Sheahan 9 $22.00 $0.00
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116 - Goat: Pygmy Doe Show ············· 51 records

069 - Doelings: 3 months - under 6 months ············· 10 records

070 - Junior Yearling Does: 6 months - under 9 months ············· 3 records

1109 Addison Russum 1 $36.50 $0.00

1040 Deanna Dunning Husf 2 $31.00 $0.00

1078 Robert Husfelt 3 $25.50 $0.00

072 - Yearling Does: 12 months - under 18 months ············· 6 records

2150 Colleen Sheahan 1 $39.75 Junior Grand Champion Doe $0.00

2499 Lee Ellen Sheahan 2 $34.25 Junior Reserve Champion Doe $0.00

187 Becky Stewart 3 $28.75 $0.00

894 Echo Romero 4 $23.25 $0.00

188 Beth Marvel 5 $17.75 $0.00

2703 Rebecca McParlin 6 $17.75 $0.00

073 - Yearling Does: 18 months - under 24 months unfreshened ············· 3 records

80 Samuel Dalton 1 $36.50 $0.00

71 Haylen Schafer 2 $31.00 $0.00

1341 Karrisa Kendzierski 3 $25.50 $0.00

075 - Does: 2 years to under 3 years ············· 9 records

2703 Rebecca McParlin 1 $43.00 Senior Grand Champion Doe $0.00

2150 Colleen Sheahan 2 $37.50 $0.00

2499 Lee Ellen Sheahan 3 $32.00 $0.00

1040 Deanna Dunning Husf 4 $26.50 $0.00

498 Kaylin Dempsey 7 $21.00 $0.00

1041 Deborah Dunning 6 $21.00 $0.00

501 Luke Newman 5 $21.00 $0.00

835 Brook Richard 8 $21.00 $0.00

1109 Addison Russum 9 $21.00 $0.00

076 - Senior Does: 3 years to under 4 years ············· 8 records

1304 Wyatt Boesenberg 1 $42.00 Senior Reserve Champion Doe $0.00

1235 Karin E Asch 2 $36.50 $0.00

417 Paige Lee 3 $31.00 $0.00

499 Laura Thompson 4 $25.50 $0.00

1078 Robert Husfelt 8 $20.00 $0.00

1341 Karrisa Kendzierski 5 $20.00 $0.00

417 Paige Lee 6 $20.00 $0.00

576 Stacey Thompson 7 $20.00 $0.00

077 - Senior Does: 4 years to under 5 years ············· 1 record

206 Rich Marvel 1 $34.25 $0.00

078 - Senior Does: 5 years and over ············· 10 records

1057 Jordan Shuba 1 $44.00 $0.00

2042 Brenna Geidel 2 $38.50 $0.00

2150 Colleen Sheahan 3 $33.00 $0.00

1051 James Rash 4 $27.50 $0.00

1318 Cambria Bogus 7 $22.00 $0.00

1040 Deanna Dunning Husf 5 $22.00 $0.00
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116 - Goat: Pygmy Doe Show ············· 51 records

078 - Senior Does: 5 years and over ············· 10 records

1040 Deanna Dunning Husf 10 $22.00 $0.00

2703 Rebecca McParlin 8 $22.00 $0.00

2499 Lee Ellen Sheahan 9 $22.00 $0.00

1034 Carol Shuba 6 $22.00 $0.00

117 - Goat: Pygmy Wether Show ············· 25 records

079 - Junior Wether and Prospective Wether Kids: under 3 months ············· 1 record

1235 Karin E Asch 1 $34.25 $0.00

080 - Wether Kids: 3 months - under 6 months ············· 5 records

2042 Brenna Geidel 1 $38.50 Junior Grand Champion Wether $0.00

2040 Bree Terhune 2 $33.00 Junior Reserve Champion Wether $0.00

2499 Lee Ellen Sheahan 3 $27.50 $0.00

2703 Rebecca McParlin 4 $22.00 $0.00

1060 Kennedy Hacker 5 $16.50 $0.00

083 - Wethers: 12 months - under 18 months ············· 6 records

2703 Rebecca McParlin 1 $39.75 Senior Reserve Champion Wether $0.00

2703 Rebecca McParlin 2 $34.25 $0.00

1041 Deborah Dunning 3 $28.75 $0.00

874 Weston Richard 4 $23.25 $0.00

1040 Deanna Dunning Husf 5 $17.75 $0.00

500 Lia Newman 6 $17.75 $0.00

084 - Wethers: 18 months - under 24 months ············· 1 record

1109 Addison Russum 1 $34.25 $0.00

085 - Senior Wethers: 24 months - under 36 months ············· 5 records

494 Austin Dempsey 1 $38.50 Senior Grand Champion Wether $0.00

2182 David Peck 2 $33.00 $0.00

1375 Alexis Rowland 3 $27.50 $0.00

1041 Deborah Dunning 4 $22.00 $0.00

917 Roarie Glenn-Russu 5 $16.50 $0.00

086 - Senior Wethers: 36 months - under 48 months ············· 7 records

2703 Rebecca McParlin 1 $40.75 $0.00

2499 Lee Ellen Sheahan 2 $35.25 $0.00

1318 Cambria Bogus 3 $29.75 $0.00

1109 Addison Russum 4 $24.25 $0.00

1235 Karin E Asch 6 $18.75 $0.00

1235 Karin E Asch 7 $18.75 $0.00

2150 Colleen Sheahan 5 $18.75 $0.00
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